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2019-20 ATTENDANCE

DIVISION I
Average Home Attendance
Rank School Total Games Average
1. North Dakota 214,701 19 11,300
2. Wisconsin 195,552 18 10,864
3. Minnesota 164,027 22 7,456
4. Minn. Duluth 104,080 17 6,122
5. Penn St. 113,816 19 5,990
6. Michigan St. 95,022 16 5,939
7. Denver 106,271 18 5,904
8. Ohio St. 102,918 18 5,718
9. Omaha 102,302 18 5,683
10. Boston College 82,599 15 5,507
11. Michigan 95,875 18 5,326
12. New Hampshire 81,519 17 4,795
13. Notre Dame 90,358 19 4,756
14. Massachusetts 78,153 17 4,597
15. Minnesota St. 88,452 20 4,423
16. UMass Lowell 79,470 18 4,415
17. St. Cloud St. 68,906 16 4,307
18. Cornell 51,733 13 3,979
19. Maine 65,826 17 3,872
20. UConn 58,207 16 3,638
21. Colorado Col. 58,590 17 3,446
22. Boston U. 56,322 17 3,313
23. Western Mich. 56,943 18 3,164
24. Michigan Tech 50,033 16 3,127
25. Northern Mich. 62,418 20 3,121
26. Vermont 48,513 16 3,032
27. Quinnipiac 48,390 16 3,024
28. RIT 49,507 17 2,912
29. Bemidji St. 54,037 19 2,844
30. Clarkson 47,947 17 2,820
31. Rensselaer 40,061 15 2,671
32. Bowling Green 44,214 17 2,601
33. Providence 38,624 15 2,575
34. Northeastern 33,887 14 2,421
35. Miami (OH) 37,985 17 2,234
36. Air Force 38,866 19 2,046
37. Yale 30,533 15 2,036
38. Merrimack 33,806 17 1,989
39. Lake Superior St. 35,423 18 1,968
40. Dartmouth 33,163 17 1,951
41. Army West Point 29,975 16 1,873
42. Union (NY) 27,616 15 1,841
43. Princeton 25,279 14 1,806
44. Harvard 25,264 14 1,805
45. Alas. Fairbanks 30,168 20 1,508
46. Ferris St. 22,957 16 1,435
47. Alabama Huntsville 19,870 14 1,419
48. Bentley 25,636 20 1,282
49. Colgate 20,200 17 1,188
50. Arizona St. 15,795 16 987

Total Home Attendance
Rank School Average Games Total
1. North Dakota 11,300 19 214,701
2. Wisconsin 10,864 18 195,552
3. Minnesota 7,456 22 164,027
4. Penn St. 5,990 19 113,816
5. Denver 5,904 18 106,271
6. Minn. Duluth 6,122 17 104,080
7. Ohio St. 5,718 18 102,918
8. Omaha 5,683 18 102,302
9. Michigan 5,326 18 95,875
10. Michigan St. 5,939 16 95,022
11. Notre Dame 4,756 19 90,358
12. Minnesota St. 4,423 20 88,452
13. Boston College 5,507 15 82,599
14. New Hampshire 4,795 17 81,519
15. UMass Lowell 4,415 18 79,470
16. Massachusetts 4,597 17 78,153
17. St. Cloud St. 4,307 16 68,906
18. Maine 3,872 17 65,826
19. Northern Mich. 3,121 20 62,418
20. Colorado Col. 3,446 17 58,590
21. UConn 3,638 16 58,207
22. Western Mich. 3,164 18 56,943
23. Boston U. 3,313 17 56,322
24. Bemidji St. 2,844 19 54,037
25. Cornell 3,979 13 51,733
26. Michigan Tech 3,127 16 50,033
27. RIT 2,912 17 49,507
28. Vermont 3,032 16 48,513
29. Quinnipiac 3,024 16 48,390
30. Clarkson 2,820 17 47,947
31. Bowling Green 2,601 17 44,214
32. Rensselaer 2,671 15 40,061
33. Air Force 2,046 19 38,866
34. Providence 2,575 15 38,624
35. Miami (OH) 2,234 17 37,985
36. Lake Superior St. 1,968 18 35,423
37. Northeastern 2,421 14 33,887
38. Merrimack 1,989 17 33,806
39. Dartmouth 1,951 17 33,163
40. Yale 2,036 15 30,533
41. Alas. Fairbanks 1,508 20 30,168
42. Army West Point 1,873 16 29,975
43. Union (NY) 1,841 15 27,616
44. Bentley 1,282 20 25,636
45. Princeton 1,806 14 25,279
46. Harvard 1,805 14 25,264
47. Ferris St. 1,435 16 22,957
48. Colgate 1,188 17 20,200
49. Alabama Huntsville 1,419 14 19,870
50. Holy Cross 888 18 15,977
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DIVISION III
Average Home Attendance
Rank School Total Games Average
1. Utica 57,703 17 3,394
2. Oswego St. 26,948 13 2,073
3. Plattsburgh St. 21,944 15 1,463
4. SUNY Geneseo 21,894 15 1,460
5. Norwich 21,726 17 1,278
6. Wis.-Stevens Point 19,237 17 1,132
7. St. Norbert 11,532 14 824
8. Brockport 9,852 12 821
9. Wis.-Eau Claire 10,950 14 782
10. Elmira 9,279 13 714
11. Bowdoin 7,652 12 638
12. Marian (WI) 8,798 14 628
13. Babson 7,698 13 592
14. Adrian 9,960 17 586
15. U New England 6,826 12 569
16. UW-River Falls 8,396 15 560
17. Middlebury 6,946 13 534
18. UMass Boston 6,396 13 492
19. Plymouth St. 6,766 14 483
20. Castleton 6,540 14 467
21. Trine 5,489 12 457
22. Lawrence 5,020 11 456
23. Northland 4,341 10 434
24. SUNY Potsdam 4,597 11 418
25. MSOE 5,780 14 413
26. New England Col. 6,005 15 400
27. SUNY Cortland 4,804 12 400
28. Hamilton 4,973 13 383
29. Trinity (CT) 4,545 12 379
30. Skidmore 4,755 13 366
31. Fitchburg St. 4,664 13 359
32. Concordia Wisconsin 4,112 12 343
33. Endicott 4,782 14 342
34. Stevenson 5,420 16 339
35. Curry 3,873 12 323
36. Wis.-Superior 4,824 15 322
37. Colby 4,151 13 319
38. Hobart 4,424 14 316
39. St. Olaf 4,044 13 311
40. Salve Regina 3,267 11 297
41. Fredonia 3,337 12 278
42. Buffalo St. 3,877 14 277
43. Finlandia 2,968 11 270
44. SUNY Canton 2,937 11 267
45. Concordia-M'head 3,142 12 262
46. Saint John's (MN) 3,327 13 256
47. Albertus Magnus 2,805 11 255
48. Gust. Adolphus 3,230 13 248
49. Wesleyan (CT) 2,228 9 248
50. Manhattanville 2,665 11 242

Total Home Attendance
Rank Team Avg. Games Total
1. Utica 3,394 17 57,703
2. Oswego St. 2,073 13 26,948
3. Plattsburgh St. 1,463 15 21,944
4. SUNY Geneseo 1,460 15 21,894
5. Norwich 1,278 17 21,726
6. Wis.-Stevens Point 1,132 17 19,237
7. St. Norbert 824 14 11,532
8. Wis.-Eau Claire 782 14 10,950
9. Adrian 586 17 9,960
10. Brockport 821 12 9,852
11. Elmira 714 13 9,279
12. Marian (WI) 628 14 8,798
13. UW-River Falls 560 15 8,396
14. Babson 592 13 7,698
15. Bowdoin 638 12 7,652
16. Middlebury 534 13 6,946
17. U New England 569 12 6,826
18. Plymouth St. 483 14 6,766
19. Castleton 467 14 6,540
20. UMass Boston 492 13 6,396
21. New England Col. 400 15 6,005
22. MSOE 413 14 5,780
23. Trine 457 12 5,489
24. Stevenson 339 16 5,420
25. Lawrence 456 11 5,020
26. Hamilton 383 13 4,973
27. Wis.-Superior 322 15 4,824
28. SUNY Cortland 400 12 4,804
29. Endicott 342 14 4,782
30. Skidmore 366 13 4,755
31. Fitchburg St. 359 13 4,664
32. SUNY Potsdam 418 11 4,597
33. Trinity (CT) 379 12 4,545
34. Hobart 316 14 4,424
35. Northland 434 10 4,341
36. Colby 319 13 4,151
37. Concordia Wisconsin 343 12 4,112
38. St. Olaf 311 13 4,044
39. Buffalo St. 277 14 3,877
40. Curry 323 12 3,873
41. Fredonia 278 12 3,337
42. Saint John's (MN) 256 13 3,327
43. Salve Regina 297 11 3,267
44. Gust. Adolphus 248 13 3,230
45. Wilkes 226 14 3,170
46. Concordia-M'head 262 12 3,142
47. Nazareth 241 13 3,136
48. Lake Forest 216 14 3,019
49. Finlandia 270 11 2,968
50. SUNY Canton 267 11 2,937
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ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS

DIVISION I
By Average Attendance
Year School Average
1996 Minnesota 9,797
1997 Minnesota 10,260
1998 Minnesota 10,056
1999 Wisconsin 12,153
2000 Wisconsin 11,517
2001 Wisconsin 11,461
2002 Wisconsin 11,807
2003 Wisconsin 11,430
2004 Wisconsin 11,701
2005 Wisconsin 11,955
2006 Wisconsin 13,511
2007 Wisconsin 14,430
2008 Wisconsin 14,133
2009 Wisconsin 13,785
2010 Wisconsin 15,048
2011 Wisconsin 13,226
2012 Wisconsin 11,773
2013 North Dakota 11,592
2014 Minnesota 11,552
2015 North Dakota 11,515
2016 North Dakota 11,675
2017 North Dakota 11,504
2018 North Dakota 11,407
2019 North Dakota 11,398
2020 North Dakota 11,300

By Total Attendance
Year School Attendance
2004 North Dakota 256,591
2005 Wisconsin 274,979
2006 Wisconsin 270,228
2007 Wisconsin 288,593
2008 North Dakota 257,599
2009 Wisconsin 303,261
2010 Wisconsin 316,014
2011 Wisconsin 290,970
2012 North Dakota 249,501
2013 North Dakota 243,426
2014 North Dakota 249,445
2015 North Dakota 253,344
2016 North Dakota 221,828
2017 North Dakota 241,603
2018 North Dakota 239,563
2019 North Dakota 216,570
2020 North Dakota 214,701

DIVISION III
By Average Attendance
Year School Average
1996 Plattsburgh St. 2,180
1997 Elmira 2,495
1998 Colby 2,077
1999 Plattsburgh St. 1,773
2000 Elmira 1,897
2001 Middlebury 1,775
2002 Middlebury 1,974
2003 Norwich 1,785
2004 Middlebury 1,781
2005 Middlebury 1,614
2006 Middlebury 1,886
2007 Utica 2,108
2008 Utica 2,791
2009 Utica 2,880
2010 Utica 2,791
2011 Utica 3,233
2012 Utica 3,253
2013 Utica 3,754
2014 Utica 3,630
2015 Utica 3,694
2016 Utica 3,515
2017 Utica 3,311
2018 Utica 3,371
2019 Utica 3,495

By Total Attendance
Year School Average
2004 Norwich 32,128
2005 Middlebury 30,661
2006 St. Norbert 29,603
2007 Middlebury 27,097
2008 Utica 36,279
2009 Utica 48,963
2010 Utica 41,858
2011 Utica 48,501
2012 Utica 55,306
2013 Utica 63,824
2014 Utica 54,464
2015 Utica 51,729
2016 Utica 52,738
2017 Utica 52,982
2018 Utica 53,941
2019 Utica 59,422
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ALL-TIME SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS

DIVISION I
No. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date
113,411 Michigan (5) vs. Michigan St. (0),

Michigan Stadium, Ann Arbor, Mich.
Dec. 11, 2010

74,554 Michigan (3) vs. Michigan St. (3) (OT), 
Spartan Stadium, East Lansing, Mich.

Oct. 6, 2001

55,031 Wisconsin (3) vs. Michigan (2).
Camp Randall Stadium, Madison, Wis.

Feb. 6, 2010

52,051 Notre Dame (2) vs. Miami (OH) (1).
Wisconsin (3) vs. Minnesota (2).
Soldier Field, Chicago, Ill.

Feb. 17, 2013

45,021 Minnesota (1) vs. Ohio St. (0)
TCF Bank Stadium, Minneapolis, Minn.

Jan., 17, 2014

40,890 Wisconsin (4) vs. Ohio St. (2).
Lambeau Field, Green Bay, Wis.

Feb. 11, 2006

38,472 Boston College (2) vs. Boston U. (3).
Fenway Park, Boston, Mass.

Jan. 8, 2010

38,456 Massachusetts (3), Vermont (2) (OT).
Maine (5) vs. New Hampshire (4) (OT)
Fenway Park, Boston, Mass.

Jan. 7, 2012

35,144 Denver (4) vs. Colorado Col. (1),
Coors Field, Denver, Colo.

Feb. 20, 2016

31,569 Providence (1) vs. Merrimack (1) (OT).
Boston College (4) vs. Notre Dame (3)
Fenway Park, Boston, Mass.

Jan. 4, 2014

29,601 Boston College (2) vs. Northeastern (1)
Fenway Park, Boston, Mass.

Jan. 14, 2012

26,052 Michigan St. (3) vs. Michigan (0).
Western Mich. (1) vs. Michigan Tech (0) (OT)
Comerica Park, Detroit, Mich.

Dec. 28, 2013

25, 864 Michigan (4) vs. Ohio St. (1)
Progressive Field, Cleveland, Ohio

Jan. 15, 2012

25,580 Northeastern (4) vs. UMass Lowell (1).
Maine (7) vs. Boston U. (3).
Fenway Park, Boston, Mass.

Jan. 11, 2014

25,449 Michigan St. (2) vs. Michigan Tech (2) (OT - MTU won 
Shootout)

Western Mich. (3) vs. Michigan (2) (OT)
Comerica Park, Detroit, Mich.

Dec. 27, 2013

23,422 Michigan (4) vs. Notre Dame (2), Notre Dame Stadium, 
South Bend, Ind.

Jan. 5, 2019

22,751 Miami (OH) (4) vs. Western Michigan (3) and
Michigan (4) vs. Michigan St. (1),
Soldier Field, Chicago, Ill.

Feb. 7, 2015

20,899 Notre Dame (3) vs. Michigan (9), 
The Palace of Auburn Hills, Auburn Hills, Mich.

Jan. 21, 1995

20,427 Notre Dame (1) vs. Michigan (3),
The Palace of Auburn Hills, Auburn Hills, Mich.

Jan. 29, 1994

20,027 Michigan St. (2) vs. Michigan (1),
Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.

Jan. 30, 2015

20,027 Michigan St. (3) vs. Michigan (2),
Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.

Feb. 5, 2016

19,783 Denver (3) vs. Minn. Duluth (2), NCAA Championship, 
United Center, Chicago, Ill.

April 8, 2017

19,626 Denver (6) vs. Notre Dame (1) and Minn. Duluth (2) vs. 
Harvard (1), NCAA Semifinals, 

United Center, Chicago, Ill.

April 6, 2017

19,547 Boston College (3) vs. Providence (1) and Boston U. (5) 
vs. Massachusetts (3), Frozen Fenway, Fenway Park, 
Boston, Mass.

Jan. 8, 2017

No. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date
19,515 Michigan (3) vs. Michigan St. (2), Little Caesars Arena, 

Detroit, Mich.
Feb. 10, 2018

19,358 North Dakota (5) vs. Quinnipiac (1),
NCAA Championship, Amalie Arena, Tampa, Fla.

April 9, 2016

19,225 Notre Dame (8) vs. Michigan Tech (3), Great Lakes 
Invitational Championship, Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, 
Mich.

Dec. 30, 1981

19,222 Michigan (2) vs. Minn. Duluth (3) (OT), NCAA Semifinals,
Xcel Energy Center, St. Paul, Minn.

April 9, 2011

19,139 Notre Dame (3) vs. Minn. Duluth (4), NCAA Semifinals,
Xcel Energy Center, St. Paul, Minn.

April 7, 2011

19,126 Notre Dame (5) vs. Michigan (2), CCHA Championship,
Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.

March 21, 2009

18,774 Michigan Tech (2) vs. Michigan (0) and Western Mich. (4) 
vs. Michigan St. (1), Great Lakes Invitational, 

Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.

Dec. 29, 2017

18,742 Union (7) vs. Minnesota (4), NCAA National 
Championship, Wells Fargo Center, Philadelphia, Pa.

April 12, 2014

18,632 Notre Dame (1) vs. Boston College (4), NCAA 
Championship, Pepsi Center, Denver, Colo.

April 12, 2008

18,544 Notre Dame (5) vs. Michigan (4) (OT), NCAA Semifinals,
Pepsi Center, Denver, Colo.

April 10, 2008

18,339 Lake Superior St. (4) vs. Michigan St. (3) and Michigan 
Tech (2) and Michigan (2), Great Lakes Invitational, 
Little Caesars Arena, Detroit

Dec. 30, 2018

18,303 Minn. Duluth (2) vs. Notre Dame (1), NCAA 
Championship, Xcel Energy Center, St. Paul Minn.

April 7, 2018

18,185 Notre Dame (6) vs. Michigan Tech (9), Great Lakes 
Invitational Semifinals, Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.

Dec. 28, 1982

18,147 Notre Dame (1) vs. Michigan (5),
The Palace of Auburn Hills, Auburn Hills, Mich.

Nov. 28, 1992

DIVISION III
No. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date
7,047 Oswego St. (4) vs. Utica (4) (OT),

Carrier Dome, Syracuse, N.Y.
Nov. 22, 2014

5,600 Elmira (3) vs. Plattsburgh St. (6), NCAA Semifinals, 
Lake Placid, N.Y.

March 22, 2008

5,516 St. Norbert (6) vs. Wis.-Stevens Point (1), De Pere, Wis. Feb. 4, 2006
4,410 Saint John’s (MN) (5) vs. St. Thomas (MN) (4), 

St. Cloud, Minn.
Feb. 12, 2005


